
#  SIUE (0-1-0, 0-0-0 Ohio Valley) -vs- #  North Alabama (1-0-0, 0-0-0 Atlantic Sun)
02/13/2026 at Florence, Ala. (Mike D. Lane Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Oswald, Gavin (1-0)
Loss: Phillips, Jase (0-1)
HBP: Phillips, Jase
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bobby James First: Dustin Ragsdale Third Base: Tanner Allison 
Start: 2:06 PM   Time: 2:29   Attendance: 1,000   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
SIUE 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0
North Alabama 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 5 1

SIUE 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mitchell, Mack 2b 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
Thompson-Allen, Terrick rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bloomer, Chase ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Niedzwiedz, Ryan 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
Willoughby, Ethan 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Heyder, Joshua dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harris, Easton 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Franck, Gage lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kang, Sean c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Gierer, Daniel cf 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Phillips, Jase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Conn, Porter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Noah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 5 1 2 5 6

DP: 1

North Alabama 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Santoyo, Justin 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nunnally, Tait cf 2 2 0 0 1 0 1
Craska, Petey 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Coleman, Dylan 3b 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
LePage, Tyler dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Millard, Will c 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
Sheffield, Cayden rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rippen, Nash lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jenkins, Leighton ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Patterson, Tripp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Oswald, Gavin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 5 3 2 1 5

2B: Jenkins, Leighton (1); Coleman, Dylan (1)
3B: Coleman, Dylan (1)
SF: LePage, Tyler (1)
HBP: Santoyo, Justin (1); Nunnally, Tait (1)
E: Patterson, Tripp (1)
DP: 1

SIUE IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Phillips, Jase (L, 0-1) 4.0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 12 17 7 5 80
Conn, Porter 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 0 9
Johnson, Noah 3.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 4 3 41
Totals 5 3 3 2 1 0 0 2 0 27 32 14 8 130

North Alabama IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Patterson, Tripp 4.2 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 17 19 8 3 75
Oswald, Gavin (W, 1-0) 4.1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 15 15 7 3 57
Totals 5 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 32 34 15 6 132



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SIUE - Top of 1st SIU NA
Mitchell,Mack struck out (2-3 KBBFS). 0 0
ThompsonAllen,Terrick grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Bloomer,Chase flied out to cf (3-1 BBFB). 0 0

North Alabama - Bottom of 1st SIU NA
Santoyo,Justin hit by pitch to the pitcher's mound (1-0 B). 0 0
Nunnally,Tait walked (3-1 BKBBB); Santoyo,Justin advanced to second base. 0 0
Craska,Petey walked (3-2 BFBFFBFFFB); Santoyo,Justin advanced to third base; Nunnally,Tait advanced to
second base. 0 0
Coleman,Dylan reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-2 SS); Santoyo,Justin out , 3b to c;
Nunnally,Tait advanced to third base; Craska,Petey advanced to second base. 0 0
LePage,Tyler sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-1 BFB); Nunnally,Tait scored. 0 1
Millard,Will flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 0 1

SIUE - Top of 2nd SIU NA
Niedzwiedz,Ryan flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 1
Willoughby,Ethan struck out (2-3 BFFBS). 0 1
Heyder,Joshua flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 1

North Alabama - Bottom of 2nd SIU NA
Sheffield,Cayden grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 FBFBF). 0 1
Rippen,Nash grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BBFFBFF). 0 1
Jenkins,Leighton lined out to rf (2-2 KFBFFBF). 0 1

SIUE - Top of 3rd SIU NA
Franck,Gage singled to left field (0-0). 0 1
Kang,Sean singled to left field (1-2 FFB); Franck,Gage advanced from first base to third base. 0 1
Gierer,Daniel reached on an error by Patterson,Tripp (E), RBI (0-0); Franck,Gage scored; Kang,Sean
advanced to second base. 1 1
Mitchell,Mack struck out (2-3 BKSBFK). 1 1
ThompsonAllen,Terrick flied out to cf (2-1 BKB); Kang,Sean advanced to third base. 1 1
Bloomer,Chase walked (3-2 BKBBKB); Gierer,Daniel advanced to second base. 1 1
Niedzwiedz,Ryan flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 1

North Alabama - Bottom of 3rd SIU NA
Santoyo,Justin grounded out to first base, 1b to p (0-2 FS). 1 1
Nunnally,Tait hit by pitch to the pitcher's mound (4-2 SKBFFFBFFBB). 1 1
Craska,Petey flied out to rf (0-0). 1 1
Coleman,Dylan tripled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Nunnally,Tait scored from first base. 1 2
LePage,Tyler flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 1 2

SIUE - Top of 4th SIU NA
Willoughby,Ethan popped up (0-0). 1 2
Heyder,Joshua grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 2
Franck,Gage flied out to lf (2-2 KBBS). 1 2

North Alabama - Bottom of 4th SIU NA
Millard,Will flied out to rf (0-2 FS). 1 2
Sheffield,Cayden grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 FSBBB). 1 2
Rippen,Nash flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

SIUE - Top of 5th SIU NA
Kang,Sean lined out to short (3-2 KFBFBFB). 1 2
Gierer,Daniel grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KFBB). 1 2
Mitchell,Mack walked (3-2 BFBFFBB). 1 2
NA pitching change: Oswald,Gavin replaces Patterson,Tripp. 1 2
ThompsonAllen,Terrick flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 1 2

North Alabama - Bottom of 5th SIU NA
SIUE pitching change: Conn,Porter replaces Phillips,Jase. 1 2
Jenkins,Leighton doubled (0-1 S). 1 2
Santoyo,Justin popped up to cf (1-1 BF). 1 2
Nunnally,Tait flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 2
Craska,Petey flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 2

SIUE - Top of 6th SIU NA
Bloomer,Chase flied out to rf (3-2 KBSBB). 1 2
Niedzwiedz,Ryan singled to right field (0-1 K). 1 2
Willoughby,Ethan grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BF); Niedzwiedz,Ryan out
on the play, 2b, in a double play. 1 2

North Alabama - Bottom of 6th SIU NA
SIUE pitching change: Johnson,Noah replaces Conn,Porter. 1 2
Coleman,Dylan doubled (0-2 KF). 1 2
LePage,Tyler singled to left field (2-2 FFBB); Coleman,Dylan advanced to third base. 1 2
Millard,Will reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (2-2 FBBK); Coleman,Dylan scored;
LePage,Tyler out , 2b to ss. 1 3
Sheffield,Cayden grounded into double play to first base, 1b to ss to 1b (3-1 BBBK); Millard,Will out on the
play, 1b, in a double play. 1 3

SIUE - Top of 7th SIU NA
Heyder,Joshua flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 3
Franck,Gage flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 3
Kang,Sean singled (0-0). 1 3
Gierer,Daniel flied out to cf (2-2 KKBB). 1 3

North Alabama - Bottom of 7th SIU NA
Rippen,Nash flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 3
Jenkins,Leighton singled (0-0). 1 3
Santoyo,Justin reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-0 B); Jenkins,Leighton out , 2b to ss. 1 3
Nunnally,Tait flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 3

SIUE - Top of 8th SIU NA
Mitchell,Mack struck out to the catcher (3-3 KBFFBBS). 1 3
ThompsonAllen,Terrick grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 3
Bloomer,Chase singled (3-2 BBKFB). 1 3
Niedzwiedz,Ryan struck out (2-3 FBSBS). 1 3

North Alabama - Bottom of 8th SIU NA
Craska,Petey flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 1 3
Coleman,Dylan struck out (0-3 FKS). 1 3
LePage,Tyler flied out to cf (3-2 BFFFBBF). 1 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SIUE - Top of 9th SIU NA
Willoughby,Ethan flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 3
SIUE substitution: Harris,Easton replaces Heyder,Joshua at , batting 6th. 1 3
Harris,Easton flied out to cf (2-2 KKBB). 1 3
Franck,Gage grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BSB). 1 3

North Alabama - Bottom of 9th SIU NA


